
"'-," en 

APPROPRIATION ORDIN.4J'CE 
No.1, 1962 

An Ordinanct1 specially appropriating from the General Fl'l.nds and Special 
.Funds not otherwiSe appropr .:f.ated of the Ci i-y of Bloomington, Monroe County, 
Indiana, and reduction. of funds heretofore appropriated for the use of 
Departments of said City ~ to rneet 1:he extraordinary emergencies found to 
exist in the various Departments .. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COfvlNON COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF BLOONINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA: 

SECTION 1. That therebe and hereby is appropriated from ·the 
General Funds of said City, not otherwise appropriated, to meet the 
extraordinary emergencies ;found to exist for -the expenditures of more 
money for the current year 1962, than was set: out in detail in the D1Jdget 
as finally adopted, and appropriations as finally made, the following 
sums to ·the Funds and Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana: 

Health Dept. 
#5S SLtbscriptions and Dues 
PoLLee Dept. 
#726 
Fire 
#362 
#726 
#721 

Equipment 
Dept. 

Printing 
Other Equipment 
Equipment 

Total General Funds 

14 • 00 

940.00 

200.00 
1,200.00 

300.00 

]).~ .. 00 

9l!O.OO 

1,700.00 

2,651~.OO 

SECTION 2. That therebe, and hereby is, appropriated from the 
Speci.al Funds of the respective Departments of said City, not otherwise 
appropriated the following 311ms to the Funds and Departments of the City 
of Bloomington, India.na: 

S-treet Dept" 
#722 Hotor Equipment 
#62 Taxes 
Rosehil1 Cemetery 
#1.[4 Other Naterials 
#72 Equipment 

1+,000.00 
800.00 

1,000.00 
500.00 

ii, 800.00 

1,500.00 

SECTION 3.. That therebe~ and hereby is~ reduced from the General 
FUfld of said City foT' the reason that the amOu."1t previously appropriated 
is i,n (~xcess of actual needs at this time, and this amount may be returned 
to the unappropriated funds of the General Fund from which it was appropriated 
as follows: 

Police Dept. 
#111 Salaries 
Fire Dept. 
#37 General Supplies 

Total Reduction in GeneT'al Funds 

gLfO.OO 

200.00 

91.]·0.00 

200.00 

1,1l+0.OO 

SECTION !..J... That therebe, and hereby i.s ~ reduced from the Special 
Funds of sai.d City for the reason that the amount previOl.ls1y appropriated 
is in excess of actual needs at this time and this amount may be returned 
to the unappropriated funds of the Special Funds from \;.,7hich it was approp­
riated as follows: 

Rosehill Cem2tery 
#26 Ot:her Servi.ces (Installing Water Line) 500.00 

1,000,,00 #t~2 Street, alley & sewer materials 1,500.00 

SECTION 5. TIlis Ordinance shall be in full force and effec·t from 
and after its pa.ssage by the Common Council and its approval by the Ha.yor 
subj1::'?ct to the approval of the State Board of Tax Commissioners., 

Passed 
Indiana, this 

ATTEST: 

SiT. D. Ellis 

and adopted by the COnlJl10n 

19th dav of June. 1952. ---- . ----, 

Clerl<:.-Tre asure r 

Council of the City of Bloomington, 

S/'Marv Ali CE.: Dunlap, lYlavor 
Presiding Office]:' 



6 

Presented by me to the lYlayor of the City of Bloomington~ Indiana 
thi.s 20th day of June, 1962, at the hour of 10 o?clock A .. M .. 

S/'T., Do> Ellis, 
To. D" Ellis 
Clerk=Tre.asul'er 

Approved and signed by me this 20th day of J"une, 1962, at the 
hour of 10 Of clock A .. M., 

S/Mary Alice Dunlap 
Mary Alice Dunlap, Mayor 


